Order code: BOTE23
Show Director
Wireless
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Show Director Wireless User Manual 2
Safety adviceSafety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL CARE-

Switchpack weight 1.9kg
Handheld weight 0.6kg
Order code BOTE23
www.prolight.co.uk Show Director Wireless User Manual 4
01 - 15A breaker
02 - Transmitter LED - If the transmitter LED is lit this means
the unit is not transmitting signal. If the LED flashes then
the unit is transmitting signal.
03 - Receiver LED - If the receiver LED is lit this means the
unit is not receiving signal. If the LED flashes then the
unit is receiving signal.
04 - DMX LED - If the DMX LED is lit this means the unit is not
receiving a DMX signal. If the LED flashes then the unit is
receiving a DMX signal.
Note: If both the receiver and DMX LEDs are lit there is
no slave signal present. If both LEDs are flashing the
slave signal is present.
05 - LED display
06 - Function buttons
07 - Output channel on/off control
08 - Antenna
09 - 8 x IEC outputs
10 - 3-Pin XLR DMX output
11 - 3-Pin XLR DMX input
12 - Earth point
13 - PowerCON input
14 - Up/down buttons
15 - 9V PP3 battery
16 - Handheld on/off switch
In the box:
1 x switch pack,
1 x remote control
1 x 9V PP3 Battery
1 x PowerCON cable
& 1 x user manual
TRANSMITTER
RECEIVER
DMX
FUNCTION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
UP DOWN
15A BREAKER
PUSH TO RESET
Show Director Wireless
DMX OUTPUT
12345678
DMX INPUT
POWER
INPUT:
100-240V
~50\60Hz
09 10 11 12 13
01 05 070602 0304 08
Technical specifications
16
BAND
1-8
1 5
UP DOWN
2
3
4
6
7
8
Show Director Wireless
08
07 15
0514
www.prolight.co.uk Show Director Wireless User Manual 5